	A Greenwood Knights Community Fundraiser <b>2024 CAR SHOW &amp; PARADE</b> <b>VOLUNTEER FORM</b> The Last Saturday in June, Every Year Car Show set up is from 5:30am - 9am Transition & Parade set up is from 5pm - 7pm <u>We all appreciate everyone's help!</u>
Your Contact Information (Please print clearly)         Name         Car Club (if attending with a car club)	
Mailing Address	
Email Address	
<ul> <li>5:30 am — 9:00 am Early Bird Set Up</li> <li>9:00 am — 1:00 pm Morning</li> <li>1:00 pm — 5:00 pm Afternoon</li> <li>5:00 pm — 8:00 pm Transition &amp; Parade</li> <li>Choose a time for me.</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Loading and Parking</li> <li>Entry and Main Gate</li> <li>Vendor Areas</li> <li>Intersection Control</li> <li>Choose a job for me</li> </ul>

## **Required Waiver of Liability and Release**

On behalf of the entire group participating in the Greenwood Car Show, I assume all risk of bodily injury, property damage, and personal damage that may occur by participating in the Greenwood Car Show and, for myself/ourselves, their heirs, executors, and administrators, do hereby forever waive and release any and all claims against and agree to hold harmless the Greenwood Knights, and the Greenwood Car Show, its committee, sponsors and volunteers, and the City of Seattle with their respective officers, employees, agents, representatives, volunteers, successors or assigns any kind from any and all claims which may be made for any cause whatsoever arising as a result of participation. Further, I hereby consent to allow my picture or likeness to appear in any official document, news release, sponsor advertisement and/or television and radio coverage of the events within or as part of the Greenwood Car Show, and grant permission to use and/or publish photographic portraits, or pictures, video tape or film of me in which I may be included in whole, part, composite or reproductions thereof in black and white and/or color or otherwise made through any media now known, for art, advertising trade or any other similar lawful purposes whatsoever, including the publicity and promotion of this event itself, excluding commercial use of or by marketing sponsors.

Print Name

Signature \_\_\_\_\_

Date \_\_\_

Mail to: Greenwood Knights Car Club • 9001 Holman Road NW • Seattle, WA 98117

Questions? Contact us at 206.930.3033 or info@greenwoodcarshow.com.

## www.GreenwoodCarShow.com